
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0609

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:6/30/2022 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/14/2022 7/14/2022

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, June 28, 2022

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners7/14/2022 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF JULY 14, 2022

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, June 28, 2022

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 6/28/2022 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 18-254-3P CHEMICAL PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL FACILITY, CALUMET WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $16,445,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $15,577,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, THE $16,231,097.00
ACCEL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES GROUP, LLC $17,328,246.00
JOHN BURNS CONSTRUCTION $18,419,200.00

CONTRACT 22-025-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER PLUMBING PIPE, FITTINGS, AND VALVES TO VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FOR A ONE-YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $466,500.00
GROUP: A  PIPE

MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $48,600.04
SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $49,447.70
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $50,504.31

GROUP: B  HOSE CLAMPS AND COUPLINGS
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $9,949.76

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-0609, Version: 1

AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $12,486.90
GROUP: C  VALVES

AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $185,078.73
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $297,647.02
SUPPLY CO., INC.
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $606,232.80

GROUP: D  GALVANIZED FITTINGS
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $23,687.74
SUPPLY CO., INC.
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $33,557.63
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $37,518.66

GROUP: E  MALLEABLE IRON FITTINGS
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $27,151.88
SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $28,169.44
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $31,288.28

GROUP: F  STAINLESS STEEL FITTINGS
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $4,702.03
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $4,757.64
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $7,042.86
SUPPLY CO., INC.

GROUP: G  SCHEDULES 40 AND 80 FITTINGS
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $17,520.82
SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $18,263.31
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $21,659.34

GROUP: H  FORGED FITTINGS
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $12,328.66
SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $13,523.66
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $15,312.11

GROUP: I  COPPER PIPE, TUBING, AND FITTINGS
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $16,164.26
SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $17,861.15
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $20,652.13

GROUP: J  MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
AMERICAN PRECISION SUPPLY, INC. $8,979.23
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY $14,859.17
MARCO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A/ JOHNSON PIPE & $16,815.02
SUPPLY CO., INC.

CONTRACT 22-604-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER HVAC COILS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $177,782.00
GROUP: TOTAL

GUNN & PEGOLOW $136,100.00
AFFILIATED STEAM AND HOT WATER $192,516.20

CONTRACT 22-611-11 REPAIRS AND ALTERATIONS TO VARIOUS WATER RECLAMATION FACILITIES
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $12,295,400.00
GROUP: A  STICKNEY WRP AREA

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-0609, Version: 1

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL $7,345,178.00
GROUP: B  CALUMET WRP AREA

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL $3,143,975.00
GROUP: C  NORTH SIDE WRP AREA

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL $2,195,160.00

CONTRACT 22-934-11 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $1,022,500.00
GROUP: TOTAL

SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC $818,000.00
ENVIROTECH SERVICES, INC. $1,093,125.00

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/17/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

